

Burger Meat Patties

SUPPLIER: Coles

INGREDIENTS: No Added Hormones Australian Beef (79%) Water, Rice Flour, **Soy** Fibre, **Soy** Protein, Salt, Mineral Salt (451), Maize Starch, Spices, Dehydrated Vegetables, Natural Colours (Paprika Oleoresins, 160b), Preservative (223 (**Sulphites**)), Yeast Extract, Fermented Red Rice, Paprika Oleoresins, Antioxidant (301).

Contains Soy, Sulphites

May Contain Milk

Burger Rolls

SUPPLIER: Glenroy Bakery

INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour (Thiamine, Folic Acid), Water, Yeast, Canola Oil, Iodised Salt, Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Emulsifier (481), Soy Flour, Anticaking Agent (170), Food Acid (300), Enzyme (Amylase), Raising Agent (920).

Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Soy.

May Contain Traces Of: Barley, Oats, Rye, Egg, Milk, Peanuts, Tree Nuts (Almond, Brazil Nut, Cashew, Hazelnut, Macadamia, Pecan, Pine Nut, Pistachio, Walnut), Sesame, Sulphites.

Cheese

SUPPLIER: Coles

INGREDIENTS: Cheddar Cheese (77%) [Pasteurised **Milk**, Salt, Starter Culture (**Milk**), Enzyme (Vegetarian Rennet)], Water, **Milk** Solids, Butter [Cream (**Milk**), Water, Salt], Emulsifiers (331, 332, **Soy** Lecithin), Salt, Acidity Regulators (330, 339), Preservative (Sorbic Acid), Natural Colour (Carotene).

Contains Milk, Soy

Tomato Sauce

SUPPLIER: Coles

INGREDIENTS: Tomato Puree (77%), Sugar, Salt, Acidity Regulator (260), Natural Flavour.

May Contain Soy.

Smiley Face Cookies

SUPPLIER: Ferguson Plarre

INGREDIENTS: Flour (wheat), Butter- Cream (milk), Rainbow Sprinkles-Sugar, Tapioca Starch, Colours(133, 102, 124, 132, 123, 110, 122), Glazing Agent(903), Chocolate White-Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Emulsifier(492, Soy Lecithin), Whey Powder, Emulsifier (Soy Lecithin), Flavour (milk, soybeans), Flour Corn, Sugar, Jam Rasplum, Chocolate Dark (milk, Soy) (milk, soybeans), Mineral Salt (170)

Allergens: Gluten, wheat and wheat products, milk, soy and soybeans

Made in the same facility that uses: Fish, Soy, Sulphites, Sesame, Peanut, Almond, Pecan, Pine Nut, Pistachio, Macadamia, Walnut.